Borough of Wnion Beach

ORDINANCE NO. 2014- MEETING OF

An Ordinance fixing the salaries, wages and fees of Employees and Borough Officials of
the Borough of Union Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey
for the Calendar year 2014 and '

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Union Beach, County of
Monmouth, and State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1

The following shall constitute the salaries, wages and fees of the indicated
employees and officials of the Borough of Union Beach, payable as hereinafter provided
and effective as of the adoption of this Ordinance, and the publication of notice of such
adoption, in accordance with law, and continuing in effect until amended, except where
otherwise specified for the calendar year 2014.

# The benefits provided under collective bargaining contract with
Teamster's Local No 641, shall also be accorded to the:

Registered Municipal Clerk, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Tax Collector (Full-
Time) , Municipal Court Administrator (Full-Time) Building
Inspector/Construction Official and Director of Public Works with the
Exception of over-time compensation.

Also:

The benefits provided for prescription drug program, State of New

Jersey, under collective bargaining contract with PBA Local 291,
Policemen’s Benevolent Association, shall also be accorded to

Registered Municipal Clerk, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Tax Collector, (Full-
Time),Municipal Court Administrator (Full-Time) Building Code Official and
Director of Public Works of the Borough of Union Beach.

Employee Amount Frequency
#1.  Registered Municipal Clerk F/T $54,675.00
(In Lieu of Overtime Compensation) 850.00 Longevity
(Contracted Services) $55,525.00 Bi-Weekly
#2.  Tax Collector ‘ FIT $54,675.00
(In Lieu of Overtime Compensation) .__850.00 Longevity
$55,525.00 Bi-Weekly
3. Tax Collector P/IT $6,075.00 Bi-Weekly

(Not to Exceed Four (4) Hours
per week anything over 4 hours
Rate: $35.00 per Hr.)

4, Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer P/T $50,625.00 Monthly

#5.  Director Department of Public Works

Certified Public Works Manager F/T $84,073.95 Bi-Weekly
(Contracted Services)
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Employee
Mayor PIT

Councilman/woman P/IT

Tax Assessor PIT

Assistant Assessor P/T

Administrative Officer for
Municipal Land Use Searches P/T

Municipal Court Judge P/T

Deputy Municipal Court Clerk/
Administrator PIT

Municipal Court Prosecutor P/T

Alternate Municipal Court
Prosecutor P/T

Municipal Court Public Defender P/T

Building Inspector/Construction Official/
Building Sub-Code Official
Flood Plain Manager FT

Clerk (Clerical) P/T
Construction Office  P/T Clerical

Code Enforcement Officer P/T

Deputy Code Enforcement Officer P/T

Fire Sub-Code Official P/T

Plumbing Sub Code Official P/T

Electrical Sub-Code Official P/T

Zoning Officer P/T

Clerk (Clerical) P/T-F/T

Public Safety Telecommunicator/
Police Radio Dispatcher  P/T
(Probationary Period During Training-
First Three (3) Months

(At End of Probationafy Period)

Amount

$7,087.50
$5,062.50
$14,175.00

$6,000.00

$ 800.00

$27,337.50

$ 11.00 hourly

$25312.50

$3,138.75
$4,050.00

$41,300.00
$16,300.00

$15,300.00

$72,900.00

$3,100.00
$ 3,100.00

$13,162.50
$4,650.00

$ 8,606.25

$10,125.00

$10,125.00
$10,125.00

$ 17.74

$ State Minimum

Wage
(Hourly)

$ 12.00

Frequency
Monthly

Monthly
Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly

Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Monthly

~ Monthly

Monthly
Monthly

Bi-Weekly

Bi-Weekly

Bi-Weekly
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Employee

Special Police Officer P/T
(Where Appointed to Serve with
Compensation)

School Traffic Officer P/T
(Where Appointed to Serve with
Compensation)

(Probationary Period three (3)
Months- Hourly Wage not to exceed
Two Hours per Day

(At End of Probationary Period)

Recycling Coordinator P/T

Assistant Recycling Coordinator P/T

Clerk of the Planning Board P/T

Attorney to Planning Board P/T

Registrar of Vital Statistics P/T

Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics P/T

Secretary of Board of Health P/T
Clerk of Elections P/T

Assistant Borough Treasurer P/T

Borough Attorney P/T

(And Such Other Compensation for
Special Services as may be required
by the Borough Upon Vouchers duly
Presented.)

Borough Engineer P/T

(And Such Other Compensation for
Special Services as may be required
by the Borough upon Vouchers duly
Presented.)

Tax Search Officer P/T

Assessment Search Officer P/T

Searcher for Sub-Divisions P/T

Amount

$ 15.00
(Hourly)

$State Minimum

Wage
(Hourly)

$ 5,568.75

(Annual)
$2,500.00
$ 1,800.00
$9,112.50
$9,618.75
$ 700.00
$ 350.00

$8,940.38
$2,400.00

$2,000.00

$45,500.00

$3,250.00

$3,300.00
$ 2, 300.00

$ 150.00

Frequency
Bi-Weekly

Bi-Weekly

Per Annum
Payable
Bi-Weekly
Monthly
Monthly
Monthly

Monthly

| Annually

Annually

Monthly
Annually

Monthly

Bi-Weekly

Monthly

Monthly
Monthly

Annually
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Employee

Bloodborne Pathogen Compliance
Officer  PIT

Laborer-Temporary P/T
Emergency

Class | Special Police Officer P/T
(Probationary Period During Training
First Three (3) Months

(At End of Probationary Period)

Class Il Special Police Officer P/T
(Probationary Period During Training
First Three (3) Months

(At End of Probationary Period)

Borough Administrator F/T

Municipal Court Administrator F/T

Deputy Municipal Clerk

** Increases effective January 1, 2014.**

Attest:

Section 2:

Amount

$ 3,100.00

$ 1200
(Hourly)

$ 10.00
(Hourly)

$ 1200
(Hourly)

$ 10.00
(Hourly)

$ 17.00
(Hourly)

$97,200.00

$38,475.00

$35,000.00

Frequency

Monthly

Bi-Weekly

Bi-Weekly

Bi-Weekly

Bi-Weekly

Bi-Weekly

Bi-Weekly
Bi-Weekly

Bi-Weekly

All salaries, wages, fees and compensation enumerated herein, (**Junless otherwise
authorized, shall become effective retro-active to January 1st, 2014, provided that the

employee is still in the employ of the Borough of Union Beach at the time this Ordinance is
adopted.

Section 3:

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with this Ordinance shall be
deemed repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.

Section 4.

This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and publication in-
accordance with law.

Anne Marie Friscia, Municipal Clerk

Introduced on First: Reading:

Final Adoption:

Approved:

Paul J. Smith, Jr., Mayor




