Borough of Union Beach

ORDINANCE NO. 2014-

MEETING OF

An Ordinance fixing the salaries, wages and fees of Employees and Borough Officials of the Borough of Union Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey for the Calendar year 2014 and

Be it ordained by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Union Beach, County of Monmouth, and State of New Jersey as follows:

Section 1

The following shall constitute the salaries, wages and fees of the indicated employees and officials of the Borough of Union Beach, payable as hereinafter provided and effective as of the adoption of this Ordinance, and the publication of notice of such adoption, in accordance with law, and continuing in effect until amended, except where otherwise specified for the calendar year 2014.

The benefits provided under collective bargaining contract with Teamster's Local No 641, shall also be accorded to the:

Registered Municipal Clerk, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Tax Collector (Full-Time), Municipal Court Administrator (Full-Time) Building Inspector/Construction Official and Director of Public Works with the Exception of over-time compensation.

Also:

The benefits provided for prescription drug program, State of New Jersey, under collective bargaining contract with PBA Local 291, Policemen's Benevolent Association, shall also be accorded to Registered Municipal Clerk, Deputy Municipal Clerk, Tax Collector, (Full-Time), Municipal Court Administrator (Full-Time) Building Code Official and Director of Public Works of the Borough of Union Beach.

	Employee	<u>Amount</u>	Frequency
#1.	Registered Municipal Clerk F/T (In Lieu of Overtime Compensation) (Contracted Services)	\$54,675.00 <u>850.00</u> Longevity \$55,525.00	Bi-Weekly
#2.	Tax Collector F/T (In Lieu of Overtime Compensation)	\$54,675.00 <u>850.00</u> Longevity \$55,525.00	Bi-Weekly
3.	Tax Collector P/T (Not to Exceed Four (4) Hours per week anything over 4 hours Rate: \$35.00 per Hr.)	\$ 6,075.00	Bi-Weekly
4.	Chief Financial Officer/Treasurer P/T	\$50,625.00	Monthly
#5.	<u>Director Department of Public Works</u> <u>Certified Public Works Manager F/T</u> (Contracted Services)	\$84,073.95	Bi-Weekly

	Employee	<u>Amount</u>	Frequency
6.	Mayor P/T	\$ 7,087.50	Monthly
7.	Councilman/woman P/T	\$ 5,062.50	Monthly
8.	Tax Assessor P/T	\$14,175.00	Monthly
9.	Assistant Assessor P/T	\$ 6,000.00	Monthly
10.	Administrative Officer for Municipal Land Use Searches P/T	\$ 800.00	Monthly
11	Municipal Court Judge P/T	\$27,337.50	Monthly
12.	Deputy Municipal Court Clerk/ Administrator P/T	\$ 11.00 hourly	Monthly
13.	Municipal Court Prosecutor P/T	\$25312.50	Monthly
14.	Alternate Municipal Court Prosecutor P/T	\$ 3,138.75	Monthly
15.	Municipal Court Public Defender P/T	\$ 4,050.00	Monthly
#**16.	Building Inspector/Construction Official/ Building Sub-Code Official Flood Plain Manager FT	\$41,300.00 \$16,300.00 <u>\$15,300.00</u> \$72,900.00	Monthly
17. 17a.	Clerk (Clerical) P/T Construction Office P/T Clerical	\$ 3,100.00 \$ 3,100.00	Monthly Monthly
18.	Code Enforcement Officer P/T	\$13,162.50	Monthly
19.	Deputy Code Enforcement Officer P/T	\$ 4,650.00	Monthly
**20.	Fire Sub-Code Official P/T	\$ 8,606.25	Monthly
**21.	Plumbing Sub Code Official P/T	\$10,125.00	Monthly
**22.	Electrical Sub-Code Official P/T	\$10,125.00	Monthly
**23.	Zoning Officer P/T	\$10,125.00	Monthly
24.	Clerk (Clerical) P/T – F/T	\$ 17.74	Bi-Weekly
25.	Public Safety Telecommunicator/ Police Radio Dispatcher P/T (Probationary Period During Training- First Three (3) Months	\$ State Minimum Wage (Hourly)	Bi-Weekly
	(At End of Probationary Period)	\$ 12.00	Bi-Weekly

	<u>Employee</u>	Amount	Frequency
26	Special Police Officer P/T (Where Appointed to Serve with Compensation)	\$ 15.00 (Hourly)	Bi-Weekly
27	School Traffic Officer P/T (Where Appointed to Serve with Compensation)		
	(Probationary Period three (3) Months- Hourly Wage not to exceed Two Hours per Day	\$State Minimum Wage (Hourly)	Bi-Weekly
	(At End of Probationary Period)	\$ 5,568.75 (Annual)	Per Annum Payable Bi-Weekly
28	Recycling Coordinator P/T	\$2,500.00	Monthly
29	Assistant Recycling Coordinator P/T	\$ 1,800.00	Monthly
30	Clerk of the Planning Board P/T	\$ 9,112.50	Monthly
31	Attorney to Planning Board P/T	\$ 9,618.75	Monthly
32	Registrar of Vital Statistics P/T	\$ 700.00	Annually
33	Deputy Registrar of Vital Statistics P/T	\$ 350.00	Annually
34	Secretary of Board of Health P/T	\$ 8,940.38	Monthly
35	Clerk of Elections P/T	\$ 2,400.00	Annually
36	Assistant Borough Treasurer P/T	\$ 2,000.00	Monthly
37	Borough Attorney P/T (And Such Other Compensation for Special Services as may be required by the Borough Upon Vouchers duly Presented.)	\$45,500.00	Bi-Weekly
38	Borough Engineer P/T (And Such Other Compensation for Special Services as may be required by the Borough upon Vouchers duly Presented.)	\$ 3,250.00	Monthly
39	Tax Search Officer P/T	\$ 3,300.00	Monthly
40	Assessment Search Officer P/T	\$ 2, 300.00	Monthly
41	Searcher for Sub-Divisions P/T	\$ 150.00	Annually

	Employee	Amount	Frequency		
42	Bloodborne Pathogen Compliance Officer P/T	\$ 3,100.00	Monthly		
43	Laborer-Temporary P/T Emergency	\$ 12.00 (Hourly)	Bi-Weekly		
44	Class I Special Police Officer P/T (Probationary Period During Training First Three (3) Months	\$ 10.00 (Hourly)	Bi-Weekly		
	(At End of Probationary Period)	\$ 12.00 (Hourly)	Bi-Weekly		
45	Class II Special Police Officer P/T (Probationary Period During Training First Three (3) Months	\$ 10.00 (Hourly)	Bi-Weekly		
	(At End of Probationary Period)	\$ 17.00 (Hourly)	Bi-Weekly		
46	Borough Administrator F/T	\$97,200.00	Bi-Weekly		
#47	Municipal Court Administrator F/T	\$38,475.00	Bi-Weekly		
#48	Deputy Municipal Clerk	\$35,000.00	Bi-Weekly		
** Increases effective January 1, 2014.**					
Section 2: All salaries, wages, fees and compensation enumerated herein, (**)unless otherwise authorized, shall become effective retro-active to January 1st, 2014, provided that the employee is still in the employ of the Borough of Union Beach at the time this Ordinance is adopted.					
Section 3: All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent with this Ordinance shall be deemed repealed to the extent of such inconsistency.					
Section 4. This Ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its adoption and publication in accordance with law.					
Attest:		Approved:			
Anne Marie Friscia, Municipal Clerk		Paul J. Smith, Jr., Mayor			
Introduced on First: Reading:					
Final	Adoption:				